VALVCON®
V-SERIES ACTUATOR
115VAC AND 230VAC
GENERAL
Metso is a leading designer and provider of compact,
reliable, electronically controlled electric actuators
for valves and dampers. We offer a complete line of
Valvcon electric actuators for accurate positioning of

female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000
lb-in models is a 1” female square. We offer several female
metric drive output options, consult the “How to Order”
section for available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Order Code K) Brake
A brake prevents the actuator from being backdriven.
Required for all dampers, butterfly valves, PVC ball valves,
and resilient seated valves.
(Order Code P) Feedback Potentiometer
Provides a 0-1000 ohm (3 wire) variable resistance to
indicate actuator output position.
(Order Code S2) Additional Limit Switches
Up to two additional limit switches may be added for
position indication or as dry contacts to operate other
devices. Single pole, double throw switches rated for 1/2
HP, 11 amps 250VAC, CSA certified.
(Order Code T) Heater/Thermostat
Recommended in applications where the temperature
may drop below 32°F. For 115VAC applications the heater
consumes 15 watts, for 230VAC applications the heater
consumes 40 watts.
(Order Codes Y1, Y2, and Y3) Keyed Output
The actuator is equipped with an ISO 5211 compliant
mounting configuration.
The standard drive output for 150-600 lb-in models is a 3/4”
female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000
lb-in models is a 1” female square. We offer several female
keyed drive output options, consult the “How to Order”
section for available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Order Code Z) Handwheel
For manual operation when power is not available. The
handwheel is disengaged from the geartrain and does
not turn during normal operation. When the handwheel is
pushed down, it disengages the motor from the geartrain
and allows manual operation.
(VWX and LVWX) Hazardous Location Enclosures
The standard enclosures (VW and LVW) are rated for NEMA
4/4X (weather tight and corrosion resistant). The Hazardous
Location enclosures (VWX and LVWX) are Certified by CSA
to meet NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9, Class I, Div 1, Groups C&D; Class
II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, & G; Class III, and are also certified to
ATEX Directive 94/9/EC, IECEx CSA 14.0057X.
Certificate Number: Sira 13ATEX1166X
II 2 G
Ex d IIB T6 Gb
Ta = -20°C to +66°C
M E T S OV200-1 EN
4   TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2/18
✓ Input Impedance Voltage Input: 35K ohms; Current Input: 200 ohms
✓ Control Signal May be either 4-20mA or 0-10VDC (selectable via on-board
slide switch) Fully compatible with ISA-S50.1 as a type 4, class L,
power isolated device. Input minus and transmit minus are tied
together and isolated from power and earth ground
✓ Position Signal May be either 4-20mA or 0-10VDC (selectable via on-board
slide switch) Minimum resistive load for voltage voltage
output: 1K ohm Maximum resistive load for current output:
500K ohm
✓ Locked Rotor
Protection
If the actuator cannot achieve the position commanded by
the control signal, after 5 seconds it will stop the motor. The
actuator will remain paused until the control signal commands
it to drive in the opposite direction
✓ Control Fail
Position
In the event of a loss of control signal (with power still supplied),
user can choose between Zero and Last via slide switch. NOTE:
If the minimum control signal = øVDC, fail position must be set
at “Last”
✓ Cycle Rate
Speed Control
User can choose 90 degree rotation times of: normal, 2X
normal, 3X normal, 5X normal, 10X normal and 20x normal
✓ Dead Band The amount of change in control signal that the actuator will
ignore before the output shaft begins to move. Adjustable from
1% to 3%
✓ Accuracy 1% (dead band settings)
✓ Repeatability For any given control signal value, the ability of the actuator to
drive to the same physical position (i.e, a 12.0 mA signal should
result in a 45.0° actuator output position). +/- 1%
✓ Resolution The smallest amount of actuator response that can be obtained
by changing the input signal. +/- 1%
✓ Split Range Actuator may accept split range (i.e., 4-12mA or 12-20mA)
control signal with no wiring changes
✓ Reverse Acting With no wiring changes required, the actuator may be
calibrated to drive clockwise upon increasing control signal, and
counter-clockwise upon decreasing control signal
✓ On-Board
Supervisory Control
Push buttons override the analog control signal, allowing the
user to manually position the valve or damper
115VAC AND 230VAC MODELS*
Torque Output
Speed

document. If you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the intended service, contact
Metso Flow Control for more information.
HOW TO ORDER – V-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (150-600 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: VWX300CI2KN115AC
1 Series
V V
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
3 Torque
150 150 lb-in (12 lb-ft; 17 Nm)
300 300 lb-in (25 lb-ft; 34 Nm)
600 600 lb-in (50 lb-ft; 68 Nm)
4 Board Options(1)
C Control Board
J Speed Control/Timer Board
U Iso/Readback Board
5 Other Options
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I1(3) 14mm Female Square Output
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
K Brake
P Feedback Potentiometer
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y1(3) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating Voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
HOW TO ORDER – V-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (1000-3000 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: LVW2000Y3ZN230AC
1 Series
LV LV
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
3 Torque
1000 1000 lb-in (83 lb-ft; 113 Nm)
1500 1500 lb-in (125 lb-ft; 169 Nm)
2000 2000 lb-in (167 lb-ft; 226 Nm)
2500 2500 lb-in (208 lb-ft; 282 Nm)
3000 3000 lb-in (250 lb-ft; 339 Nm)
4 Board Options(1)
C Control Board
J Speed Control/Timer Board
U Iso/Readback Board
5 Other Options
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
I3(3) 19mm Female Square Output
I4(3) 22mm Female Square Output
K Brake
P Feedback Potentiometer
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3(3) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating Voltage
N115AC 115AC
N230AC 230AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
V WX 300 C I2, K N115AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
LV W 2000 - Y3, Z N230AC
Notes:
1. Select only one board option, as needed.
2.  This heater option activates at or below 90°F and deactivates at 110°F; it is recommended in high-humidity applications.
3.  The standard drive output for 150 - 600 lb-in actuators is a 3/4” female square; the standard drive output for 1000 - 3000 lb-in actuators is a 1” female square.
4.  This heater option activates at or below 40°F and deactivates at 60°F; it is recommended in applications where the temperature may drop below 32°F.
Subject to change without prior notice.
Metso Flow Control Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, USA.
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
Committed to Customer Service
Metso worldwide web site: www.metso.com/electricactuators,
provides 24 hour a day access to all technical support
material - from sales brochures to instruction manuals to
installation and troubleshooting tips. For local support, our
network of trained stocking distributors/representatives
are industry leading experts in valve automation. Visit
the Metso, Valvcon product web site to locate the nearest
stocking distributor/representative.
Timely Technical Support
Metso Flow Control can answer your engineering or
application questions, and quickly repair or upgrade
your actuators. Our highly trained support engineers
offer a broad range of expertise, with the combined
experience to assist specifying engineers and contractors
with information on feasibility and special applications.
A Tradition of Quality
Metso is dedicated to producing superior-quality
products that are second to none. Our development